International Organizations and Programs

($ in thousands)

Peace and Security

International Civil Aviation Organization (ICAQ)

International Maritime Organization (IMO)

Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe (OSCE)
Subtotal

Governing Justly and Democratically
UN Democracy Fund (UNDF)
UN Voluntary Fund for Victims of Torture
UN Voluntary Funds for Technical Cooperation in the Field of
Human Rights
UN High Commissioner for Human Rights (UNHCHR)
OAS Fund for Strengthening Democracy
Subtotal

Investing in People

UN Children's Fund (UNICEF)

Reserve to be Allocated
Subtotal

Economic Growth
International Development Law Organization (IDLO)
Organization of American States (OAS) Development Assistance
Program
World Trade Organization (WTO) Global Trust Fund
UN Development Program (UNDP)
UN Development Fund for Women (UNIFEM)
UNIFEM Trust Fund
International Conservation Programs
UN Human Settlements Program (UN-HABITAT)
UN Environment Program (UNEP)
Montreal Protocol Multilateral Fund
International Panel on Climate Change/UN Framework
Convention on Climate Change
World Meteorological Organization (WMO)

Subtotal

FY 2007
Actual

$941
396

1,337

6,517

1,485
2,475
10,477

125,730

125,730

4,702
940
108,900
3,218
1,485
5,890
149
10,159
21,285

5,940
1,881
164,549

FY 2008
Estimate

$942

397
4,464
5,803

6,943

1,414
6,943
3,472
18,772

127,955
6,943
134,898

298

5,455
942
97,365
3,571
1,785
6,447
992
10,415
18,846

5,455
1,885
153,456

FY 2009
Request

$950
400

1,350

14,000
5,006

1,400
2,500
22,906

124,500

124,500

300

5,000
950
75,300
950
5,900
1,000
9,524
19,000

5,320
1,900
125,144



International Organizations and Programs
($ in thousands)

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Actual Estimate Request

Humanitarian Assistance
UN Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs
(UNOCHA) 805 2,976 2,000
International Contributions for Scientific, Educational, and
Cultural Activities (UNESCO/ICSECA) 990 992 1,000

Subtotal 1,795 3,968 3,000
Total 303,888 316,897 276,900

This account did not receive or request supplemental funding in FY 2007 and FY 2008.



