International Organizations and Programs

(\$ in thousands)

	FY 2007 Actual	FY 2008 Estimate	FY 2009 Request
Peace and Security			
International Civil Aviation Organization (ICAO)	\$941	\$942	\$950
International Maritime Organization (IMO)	396	397	400
Organization for Security and Cooperation in Europe (OSCE)	_	4,464	_
Subtotal	1,337	5,803	1,350
Governing Justly and Democratically			
UN Democracy Fund (UNDF)	_	_	14,000
UN Voluntary Fund for Victims of Torture	6,517	6,943	5,006
UN Voluntary Funds for Technical Cooperation in the Field of			
Human Rights	1,485	1,414	1,400
UN High Commissioner for Human Rights (UNHCHR)	_	6,943	_
OAS Fund for Strengthening Democracy	2,475	3,472	2,500
Subtotal	10,477	18,772	22,906
Investing in People			
UN Children's Fund (UNICEF)	125,730	127,955	124,500
Reserve to be Allocated	_	6,943	_
Subtotal	125,730	134,898	124,500
Economic Growth			
International Development Law Organization (IDLO)	_	298	300
Organization of American States (OAS) Development Assistance			
Program	4,702	5,455	5,000
World Trade Organization (WTO) Global Trust Fund	940	942	950
UN Development Program (UNDP)	108,900	97,365	75,300
UN Development Fund for Women (UNIFEM)	3,218	3,571	950
UNIFEM Trust Fund	1,485	1,785	_
International Conservation Programs	5,890	6,447	5,900
UN Human Settlements Program (UN-HABITAT)	149	992	1,000
UN Environment Program (UNEP)	10,159	10,415	9,524
Montreal Protocol Multilateral Fund	21,285	18,846	19,000
International Panel on Climate Change/UN Framework			
Convention on Climate Change	5,940	5,455	5,320
World Meteorological Organization (WMO)	1,881	1,885	1,900
Subtotal	164,549	153,456	125,144

International Organizations and Programs

(\$ in thousands)

	FY 2007 Actual	FY 2008 Estimate	FY 2009 Request
Humanitarian Assistance			
UN Office for the Coordination of Humanitarian Affairs			
(UNOCHA)	805	2,976	2,000
International Contributions for Scientific, Educational, and			
Cultural Activities (UNESCO/ICSECA)	990	992	1,000
Subtotal	1,795	3,968	3,000
Total	303,888	316,897	276,900

This account did not receive or request supplemental funding in FY 2007 and FY 2008.